
Gordon (6-5-8, 2-2-5) -vs- Western New Eng. (9-8-4, 5-3-1)
11/02/2024 at Springfield (Suprenant Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:45 (YELLOW), #7 Aiden Casinghino (WNEU)   68:20 (YELLOW), #9 Cortez Cardone (GC)   80:09 (YELLOW), #6
Mike Milazzo (WNEU)   92:20 (YELLOW), #33 Keegan Reim (WNEU)   110:00 (YELLOW), #15 Jack Leland (WNEU)   110:00 (YELLOW), #30
Carson Flake (GC)   

Date: 11/02/2024
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Suprenant Field
Officials: Referee, Jason Dizek   Asst. Referee, Michael
Ramirez   Asst. Referee, Eric Gomes   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Gordon 0 1 0 0 0 1
Western New Eng. 0 1 0 0 0 1

Gordon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Chiang, Adrian 0 0 0 0 110
FWD 7 Daru, Gilbert 1 1 0 0 109
MID 8 Goodling, Will 0 0 0 0 74
MID 10 Martin, Noah 2 1 0 0 110
DEF 18 Cardone, Max 4 1 1 0 92
MID 19 Montano, Moises 0 0 0 0 39
MID 20 Levis, Cole 0 0 0 0 110
MID 23 Simpson, Benny 0 0 0 1 101
DEF 24 Dill, Cody 0 0 0 0 110
MID 29 Masenheimer, Samuel 1 0 0 0 87
GK 30 Flake, Carson 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
FWD 9 Cardone, Cortez 2 0 0 0 63
MID 15 Diaz, Alex 0 0 0 0 13
MID 17 Diller, Andrew 0 0 0 0 64
FWD 27 Alberto, Dominic 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 28 Maganti, Jaitin 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 10 3 1 1 1210

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Flake, Carson 110:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Western New Eng. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Leland, Roger 0 0 0 0 110
DEF 4 Spruill, Matt 1 0 0 0 110
MID 6 Milazzo, Mike 1 1 0 0 110
FWD 7 Casinghino, Aiden 5 2 0 0 109
MID 8 Montagna, Jayden 2 0 0 0 110
MID 10 O'Neill, Shay 5 0 0 0 88
DEF 13 Riley, Sam 2 0 0 0 110
MID 15 Leland, Jack 3 2 1 0 110
MID 31 Lewis, Tyler 3 1 0 0 110
DEF 32 Sunshine, Ryan 0 0 0 0 110
MID 33 Reim, Keegan 3 1 0 1 110

Substitutes
MID 16 Dieterle, Owen 0 0 0 0 22
FWD 28 Saleh, Adam 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 25 7 1 1 1210

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Leland, Roger 110:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Gordon 0 7 0 3 0 10
Western New Eng. 8 15 1 1 0 25

Saves By Period
Gordon 1 5 0 0 0 6
Western New Eng. 0 2 0 0 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 OT-3 Total
Gordon 0 1 1 3 0 5
Western New Eng. 3 5 0 1 0 9

Fouls By Period
Gordon 6 9 1 2 0 18
Western New Eng. 8 10 1 0 0 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

76:05 WNEU Jack Leland Keegan Reim
GOAL by WNEU Leland, Jack Assist by Reim,
Keegan.

84:59 GC Max Cardone Benny Simpson
GOAL by GC Cardone, Max Assist by Simpson,
Benny.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WNEU Leland, Roger at goalie for Western New Eng.
00:00 GC Flake, Carson at goalie for Gordon
02:44 GC Foul on Cardone, Max.
04:52 WNEU Shot by WNEU Montagna, Jayden.
05:00 WNEU Foul on Montagna, Jayden.
07:51 WNEU Shot by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden, out left.
11:10 GC Foul on Daru, Gilbert.
11:38 WNEU Corner kick [11:38].
14:07 WNEU Shot by WNEU Lewis, Tyler, bottom left, saved by Flake, Carson.
14:16 WNEU Shot by WNEU O'Neill, Shay, out top.
17:00 WNEU Shot by WNEU O'Neill, Shay, out top.
18:18 GC Foul on Daru, Gilbert.
19:40 GC Foul on Daru, Gilbert.
21:23 WNEU Corner kick [21:23].
22:38 WNEU Shot by WNEU O'Neill, Shay, out top right.
22:49 GC GC substitution: Diller, Andrew for Montano, Moises.
24:33 WNEU Foul on Sunshine, Ryan.
25:24 WNEU Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
27:14 WNEU Foul on Lewis, Tyler.
30:30 WNEU WNEU substitution: Dieterle, Owen for O'Neill, Shay.
30:30 GC GC substitution: Cardone, Cortez for Goodling, Will.
31:57 WNEU Foul on Riley, Sam.
33:59 WNEU Foul on Casinghino, Aiden.
34:25 WNEU Corner kick [34:25].
38:04 WNEU Foul on Dieterle, Owen.
40:05 GC Foul on Daru, Gilbert.
40:43 GC Foul on Levis, Cole.
42:29 WNEU Foul on Casinghino, Aiden.
42:45 WNEU Yellow card on WNEU Casinghino, Aiden.
43:24 WNEU WNEU substitution: Saleh, Adam for Casinghino, Aiden.
43:24 GC GC substitution: Alberto, Dominic for Daru, Gilbert.
43:24 GC GC substitution: Diaz, Alex for Simpson, Benny.
43:24 GC GC substitution: Maganti, Jaitin for Masenheimer, Samuel.
43:38 WNEU Shot by WNEU Spruill, Matt, out right.
44:27 WNEU Shot by WNEU Riley, Sam, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GC
FOR GC: , #30 Flake, Carson, #4 Chiang, Adrian, #7 Daru, Gilbert, #23 Simpson, Benny, #10 Martin, Noah, #19
Montano, Moises, #17 Diller, Andrew, #20 Levis, Cole, #29 Masenheimer, Samuel, #24 Dill, Cody, #8 Goodling, Will.

45:00 WNEU
FOR WNEU: , #4 Spruill, Matt, #6 Milazzo, Mike, #7 Casinghino, Aiden, #8 Montagna, Jayden, #10 O'Neill, Shay, #13
Riley, Sam, #1 Leland, Roger, #15 Leland, Jack, #31 Lewis, Tyler, #32 Sunshine, Ryan, #33 Reim, Keegan.

45:00 WNEU WNEU substitution: Casinghino, Aiden for Saleh, Adam.
45:00 WNEU WNEU substitution: O'Neill, Shay for Dieterle, Owen.
45:00 GC GC substitution: Daru, Gilbert for Alberto, Dominic.
45:00 GC GC substitution: Simpson, Benny for Cardone, Cortez.
45:00 GC GC substitution: Montano, Moises for Cardone, Max.
45:00 GC GC substitution: Masenheimer, Samuel for Diaz, Alex.
45:00 GC GC substitution: Goodling, Will for Maganti, Jaitin.
46:50 GC Shot by GC Masenheimer, Samuel, out left.
47:39 GC Shot by GC Daru, Gilbert, bottom center, saved by Leland, Roger.
48:11 GC Foul on Levis, Cole.
48:55 WNEU Shot by WNEU Milazzo, Mike, bottom center, saved by Flake, Carson.
49:18 WNEU Shot by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden, top right, saved by Flake, Carson.
49:24 WNEU Corner kick [49:24].
51:41 WNEU Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
52:59 WNEU Foul on Leland, Jack.
53:28 GC Shot by GC Martin, Noah, bottom center, saved by Leland, Roger.
54:15 GC Foul on Montano, Moises.
54:52 WNEU Shot by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden.



55:59 WNEU Shot by WNEU O'Neill, Shay.
56:06 WNEU Corner kick [56:06].
56:40 WNEU Shot by WNEU Leland, Jack, bottom right, saved by Flake, Carson.
57:27 WNEU Foul on Casinghino, Aiden.
59:57 WNEU Shot by WNEU Lewis, Tyler, out right.
60:08 GC GC substitution: Cardone, Cortez for Montano, Moises.
61:03 WNEU Shot by WNEU Montagna, Jayden, out left.
61:39 GC Foul on Cardone, Cortez.
62:22 WNEU Shot by WNEU O'Neill, Shay.
62:41 GC GC substitution: Cardone, Max for Goodling, Will.
63:58 GC Shot by GC Cardone, Cortez, out left.
67:09 WNEU Shot by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden, top right, saved by Flake, Carson.
68:20 GC Yellow card on GC Cardone, Cortez.
68:31 WNEU Shot by WNEU Leland, Jack, out top.
68:45 GC GC substitution: Maganti, Jaitin for Simpson, Benny.
68:45 GC GC substitution: Diaz, Alex for Masenheimer, Samuel.
70:35 WNEU Corner kick [70:35].
71:59 WNEU Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
73:02 WNEU Foul on Sunshine, Ryan.
73:46 GC Shot by GC Cardone, Max, out left.
74:12 WNEU Shot by WNEU Reim, Keegan, out right.
76:05 WNEU Shot by WNEU Reim, Keegan, top woodwork.
76:05 WNEU GOAL by WNEU Leland, Jack Assist by Reim, Keegan.

Gordon 0, Western New Eng. 1
76:05 WNEU WNEU substitution: Dieterle, Owen for O'Neill, Shay.
76:05 GC GC substitution: Goodling, Will for Maganti, Jaitin.
76:05 GC GC substitution: Simpson, Benny for Diller, Andrew.
77:04 WNEU Foul on Lewis, Tyler.
77:34 GC Foul on Cardone, Max.
79:04 WNEU Shot by WNEU Reim, Keegan, top, saved by Flake, Carson.
79:10 WNEU Corner kick [79:10].
79:43 WNEU Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
80:09 WNEU Foul on Milazzo, Mike.
80:09 WNEU Yellow card on WNEU Milazzo, Mike.
80:47 GC GC substitution: Masenheimer, Samuel for Diaz, Alex.
81:13 GC Shot by GC Cardone, Max, out top.
82:26 GC Foul on Martin, Noah.
84:35 GC Corner kick [84:35].
84:59 GC GOAL by GC Cardone, Max Assist by Simpson, Benny.

Gordon 1, Western New Eng. 1
84:59 WNEU WNEU substitution: O'Neill, Shay for Dieterle, Owen.
85:09 GC Foul on Cardone, Max.
85:37 WNEU Foul on Leland, Jack.
86:04 WNEU Corner kick [86:04].
87:51 WNEU Shot by WNEU Riley, Sam, out left.
89:41 GC Foul on Dill, Cody.
89:54 WNEU Foul on Lewis, Tyler.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 GC
FOR GC: , #30 Flake, Carson, #4 Chiang, Adrian, #7 Daru, Gilbert, #8 Goodling, Will, #10 Martin, Noah, #9 Cardone,
Cortez, #23 Simpson, Benny, #20 Levis, Cole, #29 Masenheimer, Samuel, #24 Dill, Cody, #18 Cardone, Max.

90:00 WNEU
FOR WNEU: , #4 Spruill, Matt, #6 Milazzo, Mike, #7 Casinghino, Aiden, #8 Montagna, Jayden, #10 O'Neill, Shay, #13
Riley, Sam, #1 Leland, Roger, #15 Leland, Jack, #31 Lewis, Tyler, #32 Sunshine, Ryan, #33 Reim, Keegan.

91:31 GC Corner kick [91:31].
92:20 WNEU Foul on Reim, Keegan.
92:20 WNEU Yellow card on WNEU Reim, Keegan.
92:28 GC Foul on Cardone, Cortez.
93:05 WNEU Shot by WNEU Lewis, Tyler, out right.
97:20 GC Offside against Gordon.
100:0
0 0 End of period [100:00].
100:0
0 0 Start of OT2 period [100:00].



100:0
0 GC

FOR GC: , #30 Flake, Carson, #4 Chiang, Adrian, #7 Daru, Gilbert, #8 Goodling, Will, #10 Martin, Noah, #9 Cardone,
Cortez, #23 Simpson, Benny, #20 Levis, Cole, #17 Diller, Andrew, #24 Dill, Cody, #18 Cardone, Max.

100:0
0 WNEU

FOR WNEU: , #4 Spruill, Matt, #6 Milazzo, Mike, #7 Casinghino, Aiden, #8 Montagna, Jayden, #10 O'Neill, Shay, #13
Riley, Sam, #1 Leland, Roger, #15 Leland, Jack, #31 Lewis, Tyler, #32 Sunshine, Ryan, #33 Reim, Keegan.

100:0
0 GC GC substitution: Diller, Andrew for Masenheimer, Samuel.
100:3
0 GC Foul on Martin, Noah.
101:2
1 WNEU Shot by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden.
101:4
1 GC GC substitution: Alberto, Dominic for Goodling, Will.
101:5
6 GC Shot by GC Cardone, Max, out left.
102:3
7 GC Offside against Gordon.
103:3
2 WNEU Corner kick [103:32].
105:3
4 GC Shot by GC Martin, Noah, top woodwork.
106:0
8 GC Corner kick [106:08].
106:3
9 GC Corner kick [106:39].
107:1
1 GC Shot by GC Cardone, Cortez.
107:1
8 GC Corner kick [107:18].
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].
-- WNEU Shootout attempt by WNEU Lewis, Tyler MADE [Flake, Carson].
-- GC Shootout attempt by GC Daru, Gilbert MADE [Leland, Roger].
-- WNEU Shootout attempt by WNEU Montagna, Jayden MADE [Flake, Carson].
-- GC Shootout attempt by GC Masenheimer, Samuel MADE [Leland, Roger].
-- WNEU Shootout attempt by WNEU Leland, Roger MADE [Flake, Carson].
-- GC Shootout attempt by GC Martin, Noah MISSED [Leland, Roger].
-- WNEU Shootout attempt by WNEU Leland, Jack MADE [Flake, Carson].
110:0
0 WNEU Yellow card on WNEU Leland, Jack.
110:0
0 GC Yellow card on GC Flake, Carson.
-- GC Shootout attempt by GC Simpson, Benny MADE [Leland, Roger].
-- WNEU Shootout attempt by WNEU Casinghino, Aiden MADE [Flake, Carson].
110:0
0 0 End of period [110:00].


